Docket No.: P23427-B USA FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 03-02-2001 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1954-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101624115 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Kathleen D. Descamps Name: Flaghouse (2) Douglas A. Liebau Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 601 Flaghouse Drive Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Hasbrouck State: NJ ZIP: 07604 ☐ Other Execution Date: (1) November 15, 2000 (2) August 23, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/645,114 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Gregory S. Bernabeo, Esquire Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2600 Aramark Tower, 1101 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425

State: PA ZIP: 19107

City: Philadelphia

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Gregory S. Bernabeo, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

PATENT **REEL: 011539 FRAME: 0057**

February 16, 2001

Date

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheat, attachments, and document:

Docket No.: P23427-B USA DS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → 10154 Intents and Trademarks: 1ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Co 1. Name of conveying part 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (1) Kathleen D. Descamps Name: Flaghouse, Inc. (2)Douglas A. Liebau Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 601 Flaghouse Drive Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Hasbrouck Heights State: NJ ZIP: 07604 Other _ Execution Date: (1) November 15, 2000 (2) August 23, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory S. Bernabeo, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2600 Aramark Tower, 1101 Market Street 8. Deposit account number: 19-5425 State: PA ZIP: 19107 City: Philadelphia DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 21, 2000 Gregory S. Bernabeo, Esquire Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

12-05-2000

F-JRM PTO-1595 (Modified)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, KATHLEEN D. DESCAMPS of Tarrytown in the County of West Chester, and State of New York; and DOUGLAS A. LIEBAU of Highland Park, in the County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flaghouse Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 601 Flaghouse Drive, Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07604-3116, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to AMUSEMENT DEVICE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on August 23, 2000, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flaghouse, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Flaghouse, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Flaghouse, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Flaghouse Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Flaghouse Inc. may designate.

Date: 15/1000	Kathleen D. Descamps
United States of America)
State of New York) ss:
	e individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged exec	Notary Public YVETTE MICHELLE WYNN Notary Public State of New York No 010/05024480 Qualified in Westerney of County Commission Expires March 14, 2002
Date:	Douglas A. Liebau
United States of America)
State of New Jersey) ss:)
County of)	
On this day of Douglas A. Liebau, to me known to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged exec	, 2000, before me personally came individual described in and who executed the cution of the same.
	Notary Public

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Flaghouse Inc. but at

its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in

connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, KATHLEEN D. DESCAMPS of Tarrytown in the County of West Chester, and State of New York; and DOUGLAS A. LIEBAU of Highland Park, in the County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flaghouse Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 601 Flaghouse Drive, Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07604-3116, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to AMUSEMENT DEVICE, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flaghouse, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Flaghouse, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Flaghouse, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Flaghouse Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Flaghouse Inc. may designate.

Date: Kathleen D. Descamps United States of America State of New York County of On this _____ day of ______, 2000, before me personally came Kathleen D. Descamps, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public United States of America State of New Jersey County of Benger On this 23 day of Acaost , 2000, before me personally came Douglas A. Liebau, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Laur**a Zanuso** Notary Public Bergen County, NJ

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Flaghouse Inc. but at

its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in

connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

M:\GBernabeo\Flaghouse\P23427-B usa\PatentOffice\ASSIGNMENT.wpd

ID #2256256 Commission Expires Saly 3, 2005

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

S&L Docket No. P23427-B USA

I hereby certify that the attached Resubmission of Assignment, including Original Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet and Assignment, Resubmitted Recordation Cover Sheet and copy of USPTO Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated February 6, 2001 are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 in an envelope addressed to: United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4,1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on February 16, 2001.

Barbara G. Makariou

Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP

2600 Aramark Tower

1101 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950

Telephone: (215) 923-4466 Facsimile: (215) 923-2189

RECORDED: 11/27/2000